
 

Gooding High School 
Baseball Schedule 2023-2024 

 
DATE   TEAM  OPPONENT   TIME              DISMISS / BUS 
 
Sat., Mar. 9  Varsity  @ Jerome (DH)  11am,1 pm NA / 9 am 

Sat, Mar. 9  JV   @ Jerome (DH)  11 am, 1pm NA / 9 am 

Wed, Mar 13  Var/JV   @ Buhl   4:30, 4:30 2:30 / 2:45 

Fri, Mar 15  Var/JV  vs. South Fremont  4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Wed, Mar 27??? Var/JV   @ Wendell?????  4:00, 5:30 2:15 / 2:30 

Tue, Apr 2  Var/JV   @ Kimberly   4:00, 4:00 2:00 / 2:15 

Thu, Apr 4  Var/JV   @ Filer    4:00, 5:30 2:00 / 2:15 

Fri, Apr 5  Var/JV   @ Declo   4:00, 5:30 1:30 / 1:45 

Mon, Apr 8  JV   vs. Buhl (DH)  4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Tue, Apr 9  Varsity  vs. Buhl (DH)  4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

April 11-13  Varsity  Glenns Ferry Tourn.  TBD  TBD / TBD 

Tue, Apr 16  Var/JV  vs. Wendell   4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Thu, Apr 18  Varsity  vs. Filer (DH)  4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Thu, Apr 18  JV   @ Filer (DH)   4:00, 5:30 2:00 / 2:15 

Tue, Apr 23  Varsity  vs. Kimberly (DH)  4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Tue, Apr 23  JV   @ Kimberly (DH)  4:00, 5:30 2:00, 2:15 

Thu, Apr 25  Var/JV  vs. Declo   4:00, 5:30 NA / NA 

Sat, Apr 27  Varsity   @ Mt. Home (DH)  12:00, 2:00 NA / 10:00 

Sat, Apr 27  JV   @ Mt. Home (DH)  12:00, 2:00 NA / 10:00 

 

Home Games in Bold 

District Tournament: May 1st – May 9th at High Seed 

State Tournament: May 16th – May 18th at  

 


